No.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Tesbey AJARD -PETITIONER

/(Your Name)

Uk/ted 51%7‘65 of A'kd/c;e -RESPONDENT(S)

v
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without
prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

IZ(Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in the
following court(s):

U.S Distriet Covet For Mo +S. Disttict of T4 4
1S Court o s for the Sevuth C/row’%; Yssc+

[ petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in any

othe;?urt.
Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in not attached because the court below appointed
counsel in the current proceeding, and:

L] The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
,or

1 a copy of the order of appointment is appended. .

R
/// (Signature)

NEEF#MI-(Rew-11£28/23)




| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on O'Zé/ of .20 Y

E._Aunrrd

" (Printed Namef ) -
New Castle Correctional Facility
IDOC #_(§9i76 -

P.O. Box A
New Castle, IN 47362-1041

NCCF #M1 (Rev. 11/28/23)



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTIoN FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

l, ﬁ rois 1= AU<ARL>  am the Petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support

of my motion td proceed in forma pauperis, | state that because of my poverty | am unable to
pay the costs of this case or t ogive security thereof; and | believe | am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received weekly,
biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts,
that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise. '

Income source Avérage monthly Amount expected next
amount during the past | month
12 months
You Spouse You Spouse
Employment $ o $ /4 $ @r S WA
Self-Employment |8 g $ /:/ m $ g $ ﬂ//ﬂ
Income from real property (suchas |{$ $ $ $
rental income) d A///?' Q( A///{ .
Interest and dividends $ ¢ $ N ' S
L
ifts S . |® S S V4 S vl
Alimony $ 0( $ ) /l/A S d $ /l/ﬂ
Child Support $ d S %/4 $ g S Al// /4
Retirement (such as social security, | $ $ $ s !
pensions, annuities, insurance) ¢ M 7 /1//‘ '
Disability (such as social security, ! '
insurance payments) . ? I 70-00 3 ﬁ//% 3 [70-% 3 /\//{'
Unemployment payments $ ¢ $ ;/ /4 $ % $ N M
Public-assistance (such as welfare) |$ ' $ i $ $ l
| O 1w |0 K
Other (specify): K (] $ /‘/A(' $ g $ it
[4 [
Total monthly income: $ J76.¢2 | & /4///1' §(70:0¢ |¢ /\I[ ;

NCCF #M1 (Rev. 11/28/23)



2. List your employment history, for the past two years, most recent employer first. (Gross
monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.]

Employer Address - Dates of Employment Gross monthly pay

UL

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions. )

~ |Employer Address ‘Dates of Employment | Gross monthly pay

1 [
K

o

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? S

Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial
institution.

Type of Account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount spou'se. has
. S S
N / A & s
[ § S

If you are a prisoner, seeking to appeal a judgment in a civil action or proceeding, you must
attach a statement certified by the appropriate institutional showing all receipts, expenditures,
and balances during the last six months in your institution accounts. If you have multiple ac-
counts, perhaps because you have been in multiple institutions, attach one certlﬂed statement
of each account.

NCCF #M1 (Rev. 11/28/23)



5. List the assets, and their value, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing
and ordinary household furnishings. :

HOME ' Other real estate
Lk
(Value)s ! / (Value)s
‘| Motor vehicle #1 . Motor vehicle #1
(Value)$ A ~ {(value)$
- ] i, <
Make and year : / - . |Make and year
Model ' | "~ |Model
» Registration #: : Registration #:
Other assets - A
Description: - N / v
Value:

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money;, and the:
amount owed. '

Person owing you or your spouse | Amount owed to you ‘| Amount owed to yoﬁr
money : . . S . |spouse. .
Y A P
N s 8
$ - I

7. State the persons Who rely upon you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list .-
. injtials instead of names (e.g. “1.8.” instead.of “John Smith”).

Name [or, if under 18,'ipi¥ials only] . . ¢ Relétionﬁhip R Age
L $ $
VL $ $
' s 5

NCCF #M]1 (Rev. 11/28/23)



8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the
- amounts paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly,
~ quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your Spouse
Rent or home-mortgage payment (including lot rented for mo- |$ S
bile home) = ' o,
Are real estate tayas included? Il yes [1Ng ﬁ/ N /,4
Is property insurance included? [1Yes [INo '
Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, water, sewer, tele- | S S
phone) JO00
‘ N/
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) S - Y4 S /l///i
Food S §b.00 $ /\//%
[4
Clothing S <00 |3 W /!‘3
Laundry and dry-cleaning S’ < %0 S /u/4
Medical and dental expenses S 2000 S /Ulf /[4
Transportation (not including motor vehicle expenses) S o S /1//;4
Recreatlon entertainment, newspapers magazmes, etc.. $ sooo |$ /‘///}(
Insurance (not deducted from wages or mcluded in mortgage payments) o
Home owner’s renter's: S @ Y/
. — 7
Life: $ g $ /‘//54
Health: 8 $ y
A
Motor Vehicle: g ‘ M/ ‘
S o |5 wi
Other: I
Installment payments
Motor vehicle: S g $ A///{,
Credit card {(name): S g $7 W /k
Department store (name) $ @ _ $ /\/i N
Other:
SO s pmt

NCCF #M1 (Rev. 11/28/23)
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Alimony, maintenance, ahd support paid to others S & S /t//;f

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession 18 . $

or farm (attach detail) , /‘//ﬁ

Other (specify) Lejzz_f Sugplies pastege Fee |8 38700 |® WA

Total monthiy expenses: S LS '
y exp | {70.00 /U/%

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses orin your assets or liabilities
during the next 12 months?

OYes E(NO If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying —-an attorney any money for services in connection

with this-case, including the completion of this form? Yes No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the Attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you pald or W|II you be paying - anyone other than an attorney (suchasa paralegal -
or-a typist) any money for serwces in connectlon W|th thls case, lncludlng the completlon of this

'form'-’ _
O Yes B/No ' o

If yes, how much? _.

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:
12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you c_anhot pay the costs of this

case.

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregomg is true and correct. -

/_ .
_Executed on: _Of / 3€] 2ozy  ,2024. 0/ / M
- o S,g{\ﬁ/e/ o

NCCF #M1 (Rev. 11/28/23)




. New Casile Comreciional Fadility

TRUST FUND ACCOUNT STATEMENT

v T flrien Al

oocs [99 /74

LOCATION:; Ne s }/y”— M #

NCF date of arrival: : /Z//Z// Zo2ds

This statement accuraLer re“lecs the 3

ciivity of the above during the sixmonihsi xmmematefy precedmg
the date belaw or forthe duration of hi

is NCF confinement, W‘thhEVEI' is shorter.

Currentaccountbalances £ 5. & 9 :
A\}eiage monithly deposit § 273 9 7
'Ave:égé muﬁﬂﬂy bafances 5 0 20

A’cmched isa cupy ofthe tmnsacbon history report for the last six rnonths

{or duration of NCF
confinement, whxchever is apphmble} '
Staff Signature:. ‘JD " %\ / //37/ 2 <

Print Name (0 (;}c‘d \5{7{_' -t _law UBrarvAssis‘cant



N

-

199176

JEEEREY F y e
“Task'No.: |- =Date |- - TaskType < ' , [ Ingtiticn Copntient ERtry |IBaldee chisige:) “salance
8181269{7/30/2023 |Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 07/30/2023 ($13.02)| $56.82
8181270{7/30/2023 |Transfer Other Funds ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 07/30/2023 ($53.86) ($53.86) $2.96
'8186150(7/31/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF ° (‘Fg;‘F‘:;T;EGA" FORMS ($1.00) $0.00] $2.96
8197558/8/1/2023  [Residerit Deposit.”  » | TBIAKE 1.0 ve s NG ff;}_& WS TREASURY-VA . . ;11363260 - | - $165.92| $164.92| $167.88
8199884{8/1/2023 Transfer Other Funds |Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  {NCF GTL Phone . ($5.00) ($5.00) $162.88
8199887/8/1/2023 . [Transfer Other Funds |Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL |NCF *  |GTL Links ($5.00) ($5.00)] $157.88
8219837(8/3/2023  |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($3.03) ($3.03)] $154.85
8219856|8/3/2023  |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($2.31) ($231)| $152.54
8226695 8/3/2023 Transfer Other Funds FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 08/03/2023 ($4.75) ($4.75)} $147.79
8264836|8/8/2023  |Resident Charge TBlake NCF EX,T__,R&:‘;“AGE ATTY ($0.24) ($0.24)| $147.55
8265314|8/8/2023  |Residertt Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL PO ThaE ($9.55) ($9.55)] $138.00
832479418/13/2023 |Transfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 08/13/2023 ($39.62) ($39.62){ $98.38
" 8324795|8/13/2023 |Transfer Other Funds * |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 08/13/2023 | ($60.25) ($60.25)| $38.13
8324796|8/13/2023 |Transfer Other Funds [ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 08/13/2023 ($14.74) ($14.74)} $23.39
83271518/14/2023  |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL COPIES ($4.20) ($4.20))  $19.19
8351538]8/16/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($0.87) $0.87) $18.32
8361333|8/17/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL COPIES ($3.10) ($3.10)|  $15.22
8291389[8/22/2023 |Resident Deposit. "~ |MI-CaseWages: & . . INCF ¢, . |Statérpay~ -\ . ~$52,00] .* $52.00] $67.22
8410797(8/22/2023  |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($8.91) ($8.91)] $58.31
8462811(8/27/2023 |Transfer Other Funds [ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 08/27/2023 ($5.48) ($5.48)] $52.83
8462812|8/27/2023 |Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 08/27/2023 ($52.16) ($52.16) $0.67
8478538|8/29/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL COPIES ($4.00) $0.00|  $0.67
8478547|8/29/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL COPIES ($0.90) $0.00]  $0.67
8490052|8/30/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($5.31) $0.00|  $0.67
8496399(8/31/2023. |Resident Charge THolmes NCF VOID POSTING ERROR $5.31 $0.00]  $0.67




-

($5.00)

($5.00)

849660718/31/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($5.31) $0.00 $0.67
8506417(9/1/2023 Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($2.55) $0.00 $0.67
8548155(9/5/2023  |Resident:Deposit : 11380342 .| $165.92} $153.16] $153.83
§540380|9/5/2023  |Transfer Other Funds | Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL |NCF GTL Links ) (45.00) ($5.00)| $148.83
8549381|9/5/2023 Transfer Other Funds  [Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  |NCF GTL Phone ($7.00) ($7.00) $141.83
8608432{9/10/2023 ITransfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Oommiséary 09/10/2023 ($10.47) ($10.47); $131.36
860843319/10/2023 7 Transfer Other Funds  {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 09/10/2023 ($81.lé) ($81.18) $50.18
8608434}9/10/2023 Transfel; Other Funds  {ICI-Commissary NCF Comsmissary 09/10/2023 ($7.99) ($7.99) $42.19
86112519/11/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($2.79) ($2:79) $39.40
8644406{9/14/2023 |Resident Charge olmes NCF j HCR556061 ($5.00) (45.00)] $34.40
857367819/15/2023 |Re Deposi : F y . S T .-$54;09- ' $54.00] $88.40
. 8711735]9/20/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL POSTAGE X6 ($5.70) ($5.70)] $82.70
8749421|9/24/2023 Trénsfer Other Funds  JICI-Commissary NCF Oomm_issary 09/24/2023 ($9.84) ($9.84); $72.86
8749422]9/24/2023 {Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF Commisséw 09/24/2023 ($68.96) ($68.96)  $3.90
" §764612|9/26/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL COPIES ($1.50) $0.00,  $3.90
‘ 8764632 9/26/2023 Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($3.81) : -$0.00 >$3.90
8809136{9/29/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL POSTAGE X2 ' ($3.66) $0.00 $3.90
8848193/10/3/2023 :|Resident: ( " - §165.93] $156.95] $160.85
8861549]10/4/2023 7 Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($2.07) ($2.07) $158.78
8878405 10/6/2023 Transfer Other Funds  jWeb-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  [NCF GTL Links ($10.00) ($10.00) $i48.78
8878408[10/6/2023 Téarisfer Other Funds |Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL |NCF GTL Phone ($5.00) -($5.00) $143.78
8898908 10/8/2023 |Transfer Other Funds jICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 10/08/2023 ($29.24) ($29.24)] $114.54
8898909]10/8/2023 |Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 10/08/2023 ($65.40) ($65.40)1 $49.14
§773859)10/10/2023 . |Residéit Deposit- Ancg s c T gs000) $50.00| $99.14
7 8927157 10/11/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL POSTAGE X5 ($6.75) ($6.75)| $92.39
8944847 10/12/2023 |Transfer Other Funds }FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 10/12/2023 ($5.75) ($5.75)] $86.64
894676410/13/2023 |Resident Chafge THolmes NCF HCR587294 $81.64




; .
[

9015821{10/20/2023 |Resident Charge NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($6.33) ($6.33)]  $75.31
9017217|10/20/2023 |Resident Charge NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($17.65) ($17.65)|  $57.66
9024809]10/21/2023 [Resideérit Deposit Gl s Rece 3 o INCF | GTLRegeipt R - $50.00| $107.66
9035145]10/22/2023 |Transfer Other Funds  |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 10/22/2023 |  ($7.06) ($7.06) $100.60
9035146{10/22/2023 |Transfer Other Funds  |ICI-Commissary " Incr Commissary 10/22/2023 | ($93.43) ($93.43)] ' $7.17
9089255{10/27/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEAL POSTAGE ' ($2.07) $2.07)]  $5.10
© 9089535/10/27/2023 [Resident Charge THolmes NCF POSTING ERROR $2.07 $2.07,  $7.17
9089638|10/27/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAG ($2.07) 207 ¢5.10
912670110/31/2023 {|ReSidiérit Deposit': : i COMPENSATION. * *:[116313297 | .- $165:92 $165.92| $171.02
9063007{11/2/2023 ||Resident.Deposit. " |Mi:Case-Wag ' | g7800: $78.00 $249.02
9155727|11/2/2023 |Transfer Other Funds _|Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL [N ($5.00) ($5.00) $244.02
9155732{11/2/2023 |Transfer Other Funds Web-ResIdent—Kic_)sk-GTL NCF GTL Phone ($5.00) ($5.00) $239.02
9185346|11/5/2023 |Transfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 11/05/2023 | ($46.39) ($46.39)| $192.63
9185347|11/5/2023 |Transfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary' 11/05/2023 | ($129.99) ($129.99)] $62.64
9185348 11/5/2023. Transfer Other Funds  |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 11/05/2023 ($2.9f)) ($2.90)] $59.74
9188299|11/6/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ‘ (45.25) ($5.25)] $54.49
9214987|11/8/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($3.09) ($3.00)]  $51.40
9232616}11/9/2023 {Transfer Ot:hef Fﬁnds FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 11/09/2023 ($12.15) ($12.15)] $39.25
9237670|11/10/2023 |Transfer Other Funds |Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  |NCF GTLunks ($5.00) ($5.00)]  $34.25
9271440|11/14/2023 |Resident Déposit; s+~ |GTL - Regelipt 1% .- NCF - &+ 6T Recalpt $100:00| $100.00 $134.25
932736211/20/2023 |Transfer Other Funds | Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  [NCF GTL Phone ($5.00) ($5.00) $129.25
9328165(11/20/2023 |Resident Charge TBlake NCF Doctor HCR#588589 ($5.00) ($5.00)] $124.25
9365840|11/23/2023 |Transfer Other Funds | FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 11/23/2023 | ($15.25) ($15.25)] $109.00
9471720|12/3/2023 |Transfer Other Funds  |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/03/2023 | ($10.33) ($10.33)]  $98.67
9471721{12/3/2023 |Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/03/2023 ($86.06) ($86.06) $12.61
9471722{12/3/2023 {Transfer Other Funds  |{ICI-Commissary NCF  |Commissary 12/03/2023 |  ($8.78) ($8.78)]  $3.83
9475609|12/4/2023  |Resideitt Depositi-- -7 " THidk o e INGE A (VA2 30723 | 11694008 - | $165.92 $165.92 $169.75




[

($5.00)

9477651{12/4/2023 |Transfer Other Funds Web-Resident-Kiosk—GTL NCF GTL Links ($5.00) $164.75
9523511 12/7/2023 Transfer Other Funds  {FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 12/07/2023 ($3.30)] $161.45
' 9393491(12/8/2023 | I statepay | $78.00] $239.45
9534402{12/11/2023 {Resident:De NCE: - - ./ FHoliday it $3.00] $242.45
9582250/12/11/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF POSTAGE LEGAL ($3.99)] $238.46
9596405}12/12/2023 Reéi;:lent Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($11.04) ($11.04)] $227.42
" 9598987|12/12/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF COPIES ($6.95) ($6.95)| $220.47
9655617 12/17/2023 {Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF 7 Commissary 12/17/2923 ($14.79) ($14.79) $205.68
9655618{12/17/2023 Traﬁsfer Other Funds  }ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/17/2023 ($96.32) ($96.32); $109.36
9671303|12/19/2023 [RéSident Deposit. ’ {Ncrr |Gt Receipt cow ] $100:00() $100.00 $209.36
9672512 12/19/2023 |Transfer Other Funds jICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/19/2023 $9.59 $9.59| $218.95
9678276 12/20/2023 {Transfer Other Funds 1Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  ;NCF GTL Phone ($10.00) ($10.00)} $208.95
9678278 12/20/2023 {Transfer Other Fundsr Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  |NCF 7 GTL Links ($10.00) ($10.00)] $198.95
9707252{12/21/2023 |Transfer Other Funds |FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 12/21/2023 ($28.90) ($28.90); $170.05
971069912/22/2023 |Resident Charge ~ [TBlake NCF REFOND COPIES PER $10.94 $10.94| $180.99
974769612/26/2023 |Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($6.51) ($6.51)1 $174.48
9747778 12/26/2023 [Resident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($7.65) ($7.65); $166.83
9804227112/31/2023 {Transfer Other Funds |ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/31/2023 ($23.08) - ($23.08) $i43.75
9804228,12/31/2023 |Transfer Otﬁer Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/31/2023 | ($104.43) ($104.43) $39.32
9804229|12/31/2023 | Transfer Other Funds _|ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 12/31/2023 |  ($1.30) ($1.30)]  $38.02
© 9680766{1/3/2024  |R: eposit: <. i : N tatepay 1 e78i00 $78.00] $116.02
9835995(1/3/2024 11709151 | §17123) $171.23] $267.25
9836760|1/3/2024  |Transfer Other Funds |Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL  |NCF GTL Links ($10.00) ($10.00){ $277.25
9852962{1/4/2024 7 Transfer Other Fuﬁds FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 01/04/2024 ($12.15) ($12.15) $265.10
9954714{1/14/2024 Transfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 01/14/2024 ($30.25) ($30.25)] $234.85
995471511/14/2024  [Transfer Other Funds  JICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 01/14/2024 ($97.11) ($97.11)] $137.74
9954716|1/14/2024 {Transfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 01/14/2024 ($2.60) ($2.60)] $135.14




, - 940
9968354}1/16/2024 |Transfer Other Funds {Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL [NCF GTL Links ) ($5.00) . ($5.00) $130.14 3 q
99956711/18/2024 |Transfer Other Funds {FF-Commissary NCF Fresh Favorites 01/18/2024 ($4.75) ($4.75)] $125.39 5 / 0

10035881{1/22/2024 }Resident Charge TBlake NCF EXTRA POSTAGE-LEGAL ' .($0.24) ($0.24)] $125.15

10035991]1/22/2024 {Resident Charge TBlake NCF LEGAL POSTAGE-BBFCS . ($0.63) ($0.63)] $124.52 / 0 ? ; ) 0

10069253(|1/25/2024 jResident Charge THolmes NCF LEGAL POSTAGE ($4.22) ($4.22)] $120.30 é Z 3

10102954(1/28/2024 {Transfer Other Funds {ICI-Commissary NCF Commissary 01/28/2024 ($7.09) ($7.09)| $113.21 / é

10102955{1/28/2024 |{Transfer Other Funds [ICI-Commissary NCF 1Commissary 01/28/2024 ($87.53) ($87.53)] $25.68 / 5 ¢ (" %

10105312|1/29/2024 |Transfer Other Funds |Web-Resident-Kiosk-GTL |NCF GTL Links . ($5.00) ($5.00)} $20.68
10107735}1/29/2024 }Resident Charge TBlake NCF Doctor HCR#593619 ($5.00) ($5.00) $1$.68
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